
# Altersklasse Disziplin Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Bahn 5

800                

801   25 w 100m Hindernis  
Vorrink, Annika (94)

Spelle
Segger, Anne (94)

Rastede
Hohls, Franziska (92)

Bergen  

802   25 w 100m Hindernis  
Huisinga, Hanna (90)

Weener
Watermann, Imke (90)

Weener
Bauer, Hannah (94)

Peine
Friese, Alexandra (92)

Göttingen

803   25 w 100m Hindernis
Meyer, Lena (91)

Georgsmarienhütte
Hollenberg, Kathleen (94)

Hagen im Bremischen
Watermann, Anne (94)

Weener
Dasenbrock, Christina (90)

Visbek
Rohling, Hanna (93)

Moringen

804  25 w 100m Hindernis
Kocks, Svenja (91)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Welzel, Franziska (90)

Moringen
Jaros, Aneglina (90)

Vechta
Huisinga, Ellen (92)

Weener
Schulte, Anna-Lena (90)

Weener

805   25 m 100m Hindernis
Gaede, Christopher (90)

Bergen
Hanns, Kevin (94)

Moringen
Eilers, Alexander (93)
Hagen im Bremischen

Zurhelle, Christian (90)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Braschkies, Marco (90)
Verden

806   25 m 100m Hindernis
Klußmann, Timo (93)

Lauenau
Makow, Jan (93)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Lerner, Nils (90)

Uslar
Gleißner, Dominic (92)

Vechta
Schumacher, Lars (91)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

807   25 m 100m Hindernis
Ehrl, Moritz (91)

Rinteln
Lenatz, Niklas (94)

Eichsfeld
Schwarznecker, Chris (94)

Peine
Knust, Sebastian (94)

Nienburg
Heinemann, Sven (94)
Hagen im Bremischen

808   25 m 100m Hindernis
Schenk, Marvin (93)

Hagen im Bremischen
Manzl, Marc (92)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Klockgether, Marco (92)

Rastede
Kunk, Daniel (90)

Salzbergen
Marquering, Jens (94)

Bakum

809   Gemischt 100m Hindernis
Gebhardt, Sebastian (82)

Emstek
AK 35 m

Ahrens, Nico (88)
Stade

AK 30 m

Verbeck, Heiner (88)
Nordhorn
AK 30 m

Oeters, Stephanie (86)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 30 w
 

810   30 w 100m Hindernis
Geestmann, Mareen (87)

Göttingen
Agha, Heba (87)

Stadthagen
Wolkenhauer, Maren (86)

Moringen
Jeppesen, Nina (87)

Bassum
Piontek, Aylin (89)

Varel

811   30 w 100m Hindernis
Schneider, Anne (89)
Hagen im Bremischen

von Hartz, Katharina (87)
Bergen

Bruns, Christiane (85)
Emstek

Husmann, Sonka (87)
Weener

Behrendt, Anna (86)
Celle

812   30 w 100m Hindernis
Smit, Merle (89)

Weener
Henkel, Anne (87)

Hagen im Bremischen
Trumpf, Rieke (89)

Leer
von Moeller, Franziska (85)

Hagen im Bremischen
Groenewold, Johanna (88)

Leer

813   30 m 100m Hindernis
Hasenpusch, Nils (88)

Lilienthal
Hanns, Mario (88)

Moringen
Meyer, Sven (88)

Vechta
Brüggemann, Michael (86)

Hameln
Jaros, Wojciech (88)

Vechta
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814  30 m 100m Hindernis
Agha, Ahmad (86)

Lauenau
Plagge, Christian (85)

Braunschweig
Hermanski, Dennis (85)

Moringen
Kaldasch, Philipp (88)
Hagen im Bremischen

Frey, Max (86)
Buchholz

815   35 w 100m Hindernis
von Oehsen, Andrea (81)

Hagen im Bremischen
Gebert, Nicole (81)

Cuxhaven
Marwede, Heide (81)

Winsen (Aller)
Meiners, Sandra (83)

Garrel
Hanken, Jennifer (84)

Bassum

816   35 w 100m Hindernis
Rahders, Janina (80)

Hagen im Bremischen
Van Beesel, Johanna (84)

Georgsmarienhütte
Bornemann, Kathrin (84)

Celle
Kierstein, Jessica (84)

Lauenau
Hölscher, May-Britt (84)

Weener

817   35 m 100m Hindernis
Scholz, Stefan (82)

Moringen
Behrendt, Sebastian (80)

Bergen
Arends, Bert (83)

Spelle
Morthorst, Thomas (83)

Visbek
Bruns, Martin (84)

Garrel

818   40 gem. 100m Hindernis
Helms, Sascha (75 m)

Unterlüß
Jander, Torge (78 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Wiedenroth, Falk (77 m)
Celle

Kuntz, Tobias (77 m)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

Raschkowski, Michaela (75 w)
Cuxhaven

819   40 w 100m Hindernis
Wessel, Manuela (77)

Garrel
Brümmer, Ilka (76)

Coppenbrügge
Bock, Friederike (78)

Lauenau
Kaletsch, Katrin (75)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Rond, Michaela (79)

Winsen (Aller)

820   40 m 100m Hindernis
Gebhardt, Christian (77)

Emstek
Zillmann, Guido (75)

Moringen
Flaßpöhler, Mike (79)

Georgsmarienhütte
Diekmann, Sven (77)

Visbek
Krüger, Klaus (75)

Bassum

821   45 w 100m Hindernis
Alsdorf, Anja (70)

Hagen im Bremischen
Körner, Iris (70)

Stadensen
Schlemermeyer, Ramona (72)

Hagen im Bremischen
Strücker, Dorothee (70)

Spelle
Lauer, Christina (74)

Ebstorf

822   45 m 100m Hindernis
Tönjes, Frank (71)

Hagen im Bremischen
Frank, Torsten (70)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Thiemann, Jörn (73)

Spelle
Hoppe, Veit (72)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Kohl, Tobias (74)

Hagen im Bremischen

823   50 gem. 100m Hindernis
Römer, Dirk (65 m)

Otterstedt
Rump, Markus (65 m)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Krause, Holger (69 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Hentze, Ralf (68 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Hicken, Julia (67 w)
Hagen im Bremischen

824  50 w 100m Hindernis
Martens, Frauke (68)

Hagen im Bremischen
Böschen, Kirsten (66)

Lilienthal
Meyer, Sabine (65)
Georgsmarienhütte

Dittschar, Stephanie (68)
Spelle

Meyer zu Hörste, Karin (69)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

825   50 m 100m Hindernis
Stock, Thorsten (68)

Neustadt am Rübenberge
Böltzig, Henning (65)

Celle
Weikert, Lutz (67)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Müller, Klaus (69)

Weener
Volle, Thomas (67)

Bodenfelde

826   55 gem. 100m Hindernis
Riehl, Sabine (61 w)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Leske, Susanne (62 w)

Stadensen
Martens, Michael (63 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Leuckhardt, Sebastian (62 m)
Fallingbostel  

827   55 w 100m Hindernis  
Leuckhardt, Petra (63)

Fallingbostel
Frenken, Katharina (61)

Bassum
Laser, Ute (61)

Lauenau
Aulenbrock, Katja (63)

Georgsmarienhütte
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828   55 m 100m Hindernis  
Bez, Thomas (64)

Georgsmarienhütte
Averdieck, Michael (61)

Georgsmarienhütte
Lordan, Ralf (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Klie, Thomas (63)

Hagen im Bremischen

829   Gemischt w 50m Freistil
Lösbrock, Annette (53)

Dannenberg
AK 65 w

Lauxtermann, Ingrid (59)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 60 w

Holtorf, Karin (59)
Bassum
AK 60 w

Kocks, Karin (57)
Oldenburg
AK 60 w

 

830   60 m 50m Freistil  
Rieke, Manfred (57)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Nollmann, Volker (56)

Bremervörde
Kortjohan, Rolf (57)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck  

831   60 m 50m Freistil
Flottmann-Schwanke, Wolfgang (59)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Duis, Arend (57)

Weener
Bensmann, Reiner (58)

Georgsmarienhütte
Kappelmann, Wolfgang (59)

Georgsmarienhütte
Pietscher, Kai (56)

Eldagsen

832   65 m 50m Freistil
Meyer, Jürgen (51)

Rotenburg
Koscielny, Hans-Heinrich (52)

Bergen
Grzyb, Joachim (54)

Lauenau
Schlösser, Rolf (53)

Wunstorf
Hülsmann, Hans-Gerd (50)

Weener

833   Gemischt 50m Freistil
Borchert, Günter (48)

Winsen (Aller)
AK 70 m

Reit, Ferdinand (49)
Weener
AK 70 m

Schoppenhauer, Evelyn (49)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 70 w

Wrieden, Doris (47)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 70 w

Konersmann, Friedhelm (36)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

AK 80 m

834  25 w 50m Retten  
Segger, Anne (94)

Rastede
Hohls, Franziska (92)

Bergen
Vorrink, Annika (94)

Spelle  

835   25 w 50m Retten  
Bauer, Hannah (94)

Peine
Friese, Alexandra (92)

Göttingen
Huisinga, Hanna (90)

Weener
Watermann, Imke (90)

Weener

836   25 w 50m Retten
Dasenbrock, Christina (90)

Visbek
Rohling, Hanna (93)

Moringen
Meyer, Lena (91)

Georgsmarienhütte
Hollenberg, Kathleen (94)

Hagen im Bremischen
Watermann, Anne (94)

Weener

837   25 w 50m Retten
Huisinga, Ellen (92)

Weener
Schulte, Anna-Lena (90)

Weener
Kocks, Svenja (91)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Welzel, Franziska (90)

Moringen
Jaros, Aneglina (90)

Vechta

838   25 m 50m Retten
Zurhelle, Christian (90)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Braschkies, Marco (90)
Verden

Gaede, Christopher (90)
Bergen

Hanns, Kevin (94)
Moringen

Eilers, Alexander (93)
Hagen im Bremischen

839   25 m 50m Retten
Gleißner, Dominic (92)

Vechta
Schumacher, Lars (91)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Klußmann, Timo (93)
Lauenau

Makow, Jan (93)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Lerner, Nils (90)
Uslar

840  25 m 50m Retten
Knust, Sebastian (94)

Nienburg
Heinemann, Sven (94)
Hagen im Bremischen

Ehrl, Moritz (91)
Rinteln

Lenatz, Niklas (94)
Eichsfeld

Schwarznecker, Chris (94)
Peine

841  25 m 50m Retten
Kunk, Daniel (90)

Salzbergen
Marquering, Jens (94)

Bakum
Schenk, Marvin (93)

Hagen im Bremischen
Manzl, Marc (92)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Klockgether, Marco (92)

Rastede
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842  Gemischt 50m Retten
Oeters, Stephanie (86)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 30 w

Verbeck, Heiner (88)
Nordhorn
AK 30 m

Ahrens, Nico (88)
Stade

AK 30 m

Gebhardt, Sebastian (82)
Emstek

AK 35 m
 

843  30 w 50m Retten
Jeppesen, Nina (87)

Bassum
Piontek, Aylin (89)

Varel
Geestmann, Mareen (87)

Göttingen
Agha, Heba (87)

Stadthagen
Wolkenhauer, Maren (86)

Moringen

844  30 w 50m Retten
Husmann, Sonka (87)

Weener
Behrendt, Anna (86)

Celle
Schneider, Anne (89)
Hagen im Bremischen

von Hartz, Katharina (87)
Bergen

Bruns, Christiane (85)
Emstek

845  30 w 50m Retten
von Moeller, Franziska (85)

Hagen im Bremischen
Groenewold, Johanna (88)

Leer
Smit, Merle (89)

Weener
Henkel, Anne (87)

Hagen im Bremischen
Trumpf, Rieke (89)

Leer

846  30 m 50m Retten
Brüggemann, Michael (86)

Hameln
Jaros, Wojciech (88)

Vechta
Hasenpusch, Nils (88)

Lilienthal
Hanns, Mario (88)

Moringen
Meyer, Sven (88)

Vechta

847  30 m 50m Retten
Kaldasch, Philipp (88)
Hagen im Bremischen

Frey, Max (86)
Buchholz

Agha, Ahmad (86)
Lauenau

Plagge, Christian (85)
Braunschweig

Hermanski, Dennis (85)
Moringen

848  35 w 50m Retten
Meiners, Sandra (83)

Garrel
Hanken, Jennifer (84)

Bassum
von Oehsen, Andrea (81)

Hagen im Bremischen
Gebert, Nicole (81)

Cuxhaven
Marwede, Heide (81)

Winsen (Aller)

849  35 w 50m Retten
Kierstein, Jessica (84)

Lauenau
Hölscher, May-Britt (84)

Weener
Rahders, Janina (80)

Hagen im Bremischen
Van Beesel, Johanna (84)

Georgsmarienhütte
Bornemann, Kathrin (84)

Celle

850   35 m 50m Retten
Morthorst, Thomas (83)

Visbek
Bruns, Martin (84)

Garrel
Scholz, Stefan (82)

Moringen
Behrendt, Sebastian (80)

Bergen
Arends, Bert (83)

Spelle

851   40 gem. 50m Retten
Kuntz, Tobias (77 m)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Helms, Sascha (75 m)

Unterlüß
Jander, Torge (78 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Wiedenroth, Falk (77 m)
Celle

Raschkowski, Michaela (75 w)
Cuxhaven

852   40 w 50m Retten
Kaletsch, Katrin (75)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Rond, Michaela (79)

Winsen (Aller)
Wessel, Manuela (77)

Garrel
Brümmer, Ilka (76)

Coppenbrügge
Bock, Friederike (78)

Lauenau

853   40 m 50m Retten
Diekmann, Sven (77)

Visbek
Krüger, Klaus (75)

Bassum
Gebhardt, Christian (77)

Emstek
Zillmann, Guido (75)

Moringen
Flaßpöhler, Mike (79)

Georgsmarienhütte

854  45 w 50m Retten
Strücker, Dorothee (70)

Spelle
Lauer, Christina (74)

Ebstorf
Alsdorf, Anja (70)

Hagen im Bremischen
Körner, Iris (70)

Stadensen
Schlemermeyer, Ramona (72)

Hagen im Bremischen

855   45 m 50m Retten
Hoppe, Veit (72)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Kohl, Tobias (74)

Hagen im Bremischen
Tönjes, Frank (71)

Hagen im Bremischen
Frank, Torsten (70)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Thiemann, Jörn (73)

Spelle
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856   50 gem. 50m Retten
Hentze, Ralf (68 m)

Hagen im Bremischen
Römer, Dirk (65 m)

Otterstedt
Rump, Markus (65 m)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Krause, Holger (69 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Hicken, Julia (67 w)
Hagen im Bremischen

857   50 w 50m Retten
Dittschar, Stephanie (68)

Spelle
Meyer zu Hörste, Karin (69)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Martens, Frauke (68)

Hagen im Bremischen
Böschen, Kirsten (66)

Lilienthal
Meyer, Sabine (65)
Georgsmarienhütte

858   50 m 50m Retten
Müller, Klaus (69)

Weener
Volle, Thomas (67)

Bodenfelde
Stock, Thorsten (68)

Neustadt am Rübenberge
Böltzig, Henning (65)

Celle
Weikert, Lutz (67)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

859   55 gem. 50m Retten
Leuckhardt, Sebastian (62 m)

Fallingbostel
Martens, Michael (63 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Leske, Susanne (62 w)
Stadensen

Riehl, Sabine (61 w)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck  

860   55 w 50m Retten
Laser, Ute (61)

Lauenau
Aulenbrock, Katja (63)

Georgsmarienhütte
Leuckhardt, Petra (63)

Fallingbostel
Frenken, Katharina (61)

Bassum  

861   55 m 50m Retten
Lordan, Ralf (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Klie, Thomas (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Bez, Thomas (64)

Georgsmarienhütte
Averdieck, Michael (61)

Georgsmarienhütte  

862   Gemischt w 50m k. Schwimmen  
Holtorf, Karin (59)

Bassum
AK 60 w

Kocks, Karin (57)
Oldenburg
AK 60 w

Lauxtermann, Ingrid (59)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 60 w

Lösbrock, Annette (53)
Dannenberg

AK 65 w

863   60 m 50m k. Schwimmen  
Nollmann, Volker (56)

Bremervörde
Kortjohan, Rolf (57)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Rieke, Manfred (57)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde  

864  60 m 50m k. Schwimmen
Kappelmann, Wolfgang (59)

Georgsmarienhütte
Pietscher, Kai (56)

Eldagsen
Flottmann-Schwanke, Wolfgang (59)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Duis, Arend (57)

Weener
Bensmann, Reiner (58)

Georgsmarienhütte

865   65 m 50m k. Schwimmen
Schlösser, Rolf (53)

Wunstorf
Hülsmann, Hans-Gerd (50)

Weener
Meyer, Jürgen (51)

Rotenburg
Koscielny, Hans-Heinrich (52)

Bergen
Grzyb, Joachim (54)

Lauenau

866   Gemischt 50m k. Schwimmen
Reit, Ferdinand (49)

Weener
AK 70 m

Borchert, Günter (48)
Winsen (Aller)

AK 70 m

Wrieden, Doris (47)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 70 w

Schoppenhauer, Evelyn (49)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 70 w

Konersmann, Friedhelm (36)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

AK 80 m

867   25 w 100m Retten m. Fl.  
Hohls, Franziska (92)

Bergen
Vorrink, Annika (94)

Spelle
Segger, Anne (94)

Rastede  

868   25 w 100m Retten m. Fl.  
Huisinga, Hanna (90)

Weener
Watermann, Imke (90)

Weener
Bauer, Hannah (94)

Peine
Friese, Alexandra (92)

Göttingen

869   25 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Hollenberg, Kathleen (94)

Hagen im Bremischen
Watermann, Anne (94)

Weener
Dasenbrock, Christina (90)

Visbek
Rohling, Hanna (93)

Moringen
Meyer, Lena (91)

Georgsmarienhütte
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870   25 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Welzel, Franziska (90)

Moringen
Jaros, Aneglina (90)

Vechta
Huisinga, Ellen (92)

Weener
Schulte, Anna-Lena (90)

Weener
Kocks, Svenja (91)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck

871   25 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Hanns, Kevin (94)

Moringen
Eilers, Alexander (93)
Hagen im Bremischen

Zurhelle, Christian (90)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Braschkies, Marco (90)
Verden

Gaede, Christopher (90)
Bergen

872   25 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Makow, Jan (93)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Lerner, Nils (90)

Uslar
Gleißner, Dominic (92)

Vechta
Schumacher, Lars (91)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Klußmann, Timo (93)
Lauenau

873   25 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Lenatz, Niklas (94)

Eichsfeld
Schwarznecker, Chris (94)

Peine
Knust, Sebastian (94)

Nienburg
Heinemann, Sven (94)
Hagen im Bremischen

Ehrl, Moritz (91)
Rinteln

874  25 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Manzl, Marc (92)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Klockgether, Marco (92)

Rastede
Kunk, Daniel (90)

Salzbergen
Marquering, Jens (94)

Bakum
Schenk, Marvin (93)

Hagen im Bremischen

875   Gemischt 100m Retten m. Fl.
Ahrens, Nico (88)

Stade
AK 30 m

Verbeck, Heiner (88)
Nordhorn
AK 30 m

Gebhardt, Sebastian (82)
Emstek

AK 35 m

Oeters, Stephanie (86)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 30 w
 

876   30 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Agha, Heba (87)

Stadthagen
Wolkenhauer, Maren (86)

Moringen
Jeppesen, Nina (87)

Bassum
Piontek, Aylin (89)

Varel
Geestmann, Mareen (87)

Göttingen

877   30 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
von Hartz, Katharina (87)

Bergen
Bruns, Christiane (85)

Emstek
Husmann, Sonka (87)

Weener
Behrendt, Anna (86)

Celle
Schneider, Anne (89)
Hagen im Bremischen

878   30 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Henkel, Anne (87)

Hagen im Bremischen
Trumpf, Rieke (89)

Leer
von Moeller, Franziska (85)

Hagen im Bremischen
Groenewold, Johanna (88)

Leer
Smit, Merle (89)

Weener

879   30 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Hanns, Mario (88)

Moringen
Meyer, Sven (88)

Vechta
Brüggemann, Michael (86)

Hameln
Jaros, Wojciech (88)

Vechta
Hasenpusch, Nils (88)

Lilienthal

880   30 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Plagge, Christian (85)

Braunschweig
Hermanski, Dennis (85)

Moringen
Kaldasch, Philipp (88)
Hagen im Bremischen

Frey, Max (86)
Buchholz

Agha, Ahmad (86)
Lauenau

881   35 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Gebert, Nicole (81)

Cuxhaven
Marwede, Heide (81)

Winsen (Aller)
Meiners, Sandra (83)

Garrel
Hanken, Jennifer (84)

Bassum
von Oehsen, Andrea (81)

Hagen im Bremischen

882   35 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Van Beesel, Johanna (84)

Georgsmarienhütte
Bornemann, Kathrin (84)

Celle
Kierstein, Jessica (84)

Lauenau
Hölscher, May-Britt (84)

Weener
Rahders, Janina (80)

Hagen im Bremischen

883   35 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Behrendt, Sebastian (80)

Bergen
Arends, Bert (83)

Spelle
Morthorst, Thomas (83)

Visbek
Bruns, Martin (84)

Garrel
Scholz, Stefan (82)

Moringen
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884  40 gem. 100m Retten m. Fl.
Wiedenroth, Falk (77 m)

Celle
Kuntz, Tobias (77 m)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Helms, Sascha (75 m)

Unterlüß
Jander, Torge (78 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Raschkowski, Michaela (75 w)
Cuxhaven

885   40 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Brümmer, Ilka (76)

Coppenbrügge
Bock, Friederike (78)

Lauenau
Kaletsch, Katrin (75)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Rond, Michaela (79)

Winsen (Aller)
Wessel, Manuela (77)

Garrel

886   40 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Zillmann, Guido (75)

Moringen
Flaßpöhler, Mike (79)

Georgsmarienhütte
Diekmann, Sven (77)

Visbek
Krüger, Klaus (75)

Bassum
Gebhardt, Christian (77)

Emstek

887   45 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Körner, Iris (70)

Stadensen
Schlemermeyer, Ramona (72)

Hagen im Bremischen
Strücker, Dorothee (70)

Spelle
Lauer, Christina (74)

Ebstorf
Alsdorf, Anja (70)

Hagen im Bremischen

888   45 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Frank, Torsten (70)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Thiemann, Jörn (73)

Spelle
Hoppe, Veit (72)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Kohl, Tobias (74)

Hagen im Bremischen
Tönjes, Frank (71)

Hagen im Bremischen

889   50 gem. 50m Retten m. Fl.
Krause, Holger (69 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Hentze, Ralf (68 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Römer, Dirk (65 m)
Otterstedt

Rump, Markus (65 m)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

Hicken, Julia (67 w)
Hagen im Bremischen

890   50 w 50m Retten m. Fl.
Böschen, Kirsten (66)

Lilienthal
Meyer, Sabine (65)
Georgsmarienhütte

Dittschar, Stephanie (68)
Spelle

Meyer zu Hörste, Karin (69)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

Martens, Frauke (68)
Hagen im Bremischen

891   50 m 50m Retten m. Fl.
Böltzig, Henning (65)

Celle
Weikert, Lutz (67)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Müller, Klaus (69)

Weener
Volle, Thomas (67)

Bodenfelde
Stock, Thorsten (68)

Neustadt am Rübenberge

892   55 gem. 50m Retten m. Fl.
Martens, Michael (63 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Leuckhardt, Sebastian (62 m)
Fallingbostel

Riehl, Sabine (61 w)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Leske, Susanne (62 w)
Stadensen  

893   55 w 50m Retten m. Fl.  
Frenken, Katharina (61)

Bassum
Laser, Ute (61)

Lauenau
Aulenbrock, Katja (63)

Georgsmarienhütte
Leuckhardt, Petra (63)

Fallingbostel

894  55 m 50m Retten m. Fl.  
Averdieck, Michael (61)

Georgsmarienhütte
Lordan, Ralf (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Klie, Thomas (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Bez, Thomas (64)

Georgsmarienhütte

895   Gemischt w 25m Schleppen e. P.
Kocks, Karin (57)

Oldenburg
AK 60 w

Lauxtermann, Ingrid (59)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 60 w

Holtorf, Karin (59)
Bassum
AK 60 w

Lösbrock, Annette (53)
Dannenberg

AK 65 w
 

896   60 m 25m Schleppen e. P.  
Kortjohan, Rolf (57)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Rieke, Manfred (57)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Nollmann, Volker (56)

Bremervörde  

897   60 m 25m Schleppen e. P.
Duis, Arend (57)

Weener
Bensmann, Reiner (58)

Georgsmarienhütte
Kappelmann, Wolfgang (59)

Georgsmarienhütte
Pietscher, Kai (56)

Eldagsen
Flottmann-Schwanke, Wolfgang (59)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
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898   65 m 25m Schleppen e. P.
Koscielny, Hans-Heinrich (52)

Bergen
Grzyb, Joachim (54)

Lauenau
Schlösser, Rolf (53)

Wunstorf
Hülsmann, Hans-Gerd (50)

Weener
Meyer, Jürgen (51)

Rotenburg

899   Gemischt 25m Schleppen e. P.
Borchert, Günter (48)

Winsen (Aller)
AK 70 m

Reit, Ferdinand (49)
Weener
AK 70 m

Schoppenhauer, Evelyn (49)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 70 w

Wrieden, Doris (47)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 70 w

Konersmann, Friedhelm (36)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

AK 80 m
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